

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23032/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2003 in STR No. 412/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR. OF SALES TAX, U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. G.D. RATHI STEEL PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab K. Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Baij Nath Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Lahoty, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file counter-affidavit. Two weeks' time is granted as prayed for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
SINGH)

COURT MASTER  
ER

(ANAND

COURT MAST